Contact: David R. White RHU, President AmFirst Insurance Company Phone 601-956-2028 amfirstinsco@amfirstinsco.com Registered Office: 201 Robert S. Kerr Avenue, Suite 600 Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73102

AmFirst Insurance Company

Press Release

INSURER ADDS LICENSE

:

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK, JANUARY 8, 2013: In order to expand its opportunities AmFirst Insurance Company has continued to seek licenses in new states and territories. During the first week of January, AmFirst was informed by the Michigan Department of Insurance and Financial Services that its license to sell Life, Accident and Health Insurance has been approved. This becomes the seventeenth state in the U.S. to grant AmFirst a Life, Accident and Health license.

AmFirst, whose administrative offices are at 5722 I-55 North Frontage Road, Jackson, Mississippi 39211, is proud to announce this new license. AmFirst Insurance Company specializes in writing supplemental medical products such as medical gap plans, dental, vision, and mini-med plans. In 2011, AmFirst also began to market group term life insurance products to employers and affinity groups.

AmFirst products are marketed in the United States by MorganWhiteGroup, a Jackson, Mississippi third party administrator and marketer of supplemental insurance products. In the Caribbean, products will be administered by Morgan-White Administrators International, Inc. in Miami, Florida.

For Release